City of Covina

Public Works Department - Engineering Division

Badillo Street Water Services Replacement Project

From Rimsdale Avenue and Lark Ellen Avenue

Bid Opening - Tuesday, September 10, 2024 - 10:00AM

Base Bid				GRBCON, Inc.		Gentry Brothers, Inc.		Big Ben Engineering, Inc.		Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	2	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91,498.00	\$ 182,996.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Install 4" Service Lateral, meter mainfold type and connect to existing downstream piping and install vault per Std W 203. Remove conflicting portion of existing water service and meter vault (See 2a. Below)	60	LF	\$ 1,235.82	\$ 74,149.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 102,000.00
2a	Remove conflicting portion of existing water service, box and install (6) 1" water services per Covina Std. Dwg. No. W-101. Short side service, approx. 5 feet long.	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	Remove existing fire hydrant and conflicting portions and install Jones Triton 4060-R Commercial Fire Hydrant per Covina Standard Drawing No. W-110 & W-180 Complete.	4	EA	\$ 41,524.00	\$ 166,096.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 186,000.00
4	Install 6" PVC C-900, PC 305 (DR 14) Water Main Line Including Trenching per Covina Standard Drawing No. W-180.	160	LF	\$ 503.00	\$ 80,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 93,600.00
5	Install 6" 45-degree bends per std W-170 Complete.	12	EA	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Abandon and seal existing water system in place and cut, plug, and cement existing pipe end per Covina Std. Dwg. No. W-020.	2	EA	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Remove and Construct PCC Driveway approach per SPPWC Std. Plan 110-2, Type B or C per plan, including all incidentals complete in place per plans, details, and specifications.	250	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,000.00
	Total				\$ 379,581.20		\$ 402,096.00		\$ 431,750.00		\$ 496,600.00